			PHO	102	180			
Form 10-300 UI (Rev. 6-72)	Form 10-300 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR				Kentucky			
	NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM					COUNTY: Scott FOR NPS USE ONLY		
(Tvr	e all entries	complete ap	nlicable section	ns)	ENTRY DATE	307 0 10	20	
1. NAME						<u>OCT 2 197</u>	13	
C OMMON :		ance House			81191			
AND/OR HISTORI	J	ohnstonJ	acobe Hou	50		EIVEU EI		
2. LOCATION		<u> miston -</u>	acobs nou	56		3-1973		
STREET AND NU)5 North H	amilton S	treet	IONAL DISTRECT	ONAL E		
	Ge	orgetown			We are	10		
STATE			CODE	COUNTY:		COL	ΣE	
3. CLASSIFICATIO		entucky	21		<u>Scott</u>	<u>20</u> 9	9	
CATEG (Check	ORY		OWNERSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBL		
	X Building Structure ject	☐ Public ▼ Private ☐ Both	Public Acquisiti In Proc Being (Occupied Unoccupied Preservation work in progress 	Yes: Restricted Unrestricte	d	
PRESENT USE	Check One or M	ore as Appropriate)) _.	·· <u>···</u> ········		<u> </u>		
Agricultural	□ Inc	lustrial litary	☐ Park ┳ Private Resider ☐ Religious	nce -	Transportation Other (Specify)	Comments		
4. OWNER OF PRO		seum [Scientific					
OWNER'S NAME:	<u></u>						1	STAT
STREET AND NU	Mr IMBER:	. and Mrs	. Woodrow	Vance			_	ATE
STREET AND NO)5 North H	amilton St	root				
CITY OR TOWN:	Ge	orgetown		STATE	Kentucky	CODF 21		1
5. LOCATION OF COURTHOUSE, R							<u> </u>	-
	Sc	ott Count	y Courthou	ıse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			COUNTY:
STREET AND NU			_					TY:
CITY OR TOWN:	Ma	in and Bro	Oadway	STATE		CODE	+	
	Ge	orgetown		ļ	Kentucky	21	+	
6. REPRESENTAT	ION IN EXIST						8	m Z
DATE OF SURVE	<u>19</u>	rvey of H: 71	istoric Si	tes in X Stote		Local		
	bepository for survey records: Kentucky Heritage Commission street and Number:							RY NUMBER
CITY OR TOWN:		401 Wapping Street				CODE		
	Fr	ankfort			Kentucky	21		

7.	DESCRIPTION								
		(Check One)							
CONDITION	🔀 Excellent	🗌 Good	🔲 Fair	🗌 Det	eriorated	🗌 Ruins	Unexposed		
	(Check One)				(Check One)				
		XX Alter	ed	Unaltered			Moved	🕱 Original Site	

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (If known) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The Vance House, a T-shaped building, is composed of one of the oldest brick structure in Georgetown, Kentucky, and a later Greek Revival section. The older section, which forms the stem of the "T," was built in the late 1790's. The main block of this section is four bays wide, two stories in height, and has a balcony (which replaced an older balcony during restoration.) The smaller portion of this section is two bays wide and two stories in height. It could have served as a shop, servant's quarters, or if the building was the ordinary of owner, Adam Johnston, as the keeper's quarters. The inside is outfitted with ash floors, mantel shelves, six-panel doors, and chair railing.

The five bay, two-story, Greek Revival block was added circa 1830-1840; it is the cross-bar of the "T." Featured in this section is a central Ionic distyle-in-antis double doorway. The windows originally had shutters. The chimneys extend a brick outside the gable ends, which are pedimented. The interior is decorated in a variety of Greek motifs, and the floors vary as to ash and poplar construction. A stairway with landing has a typical cherry newel post.

In 1860 Nathan Payne bought the house for \$6,000. It is believed that he had the transitional woodwork changed to the more massive Greek Revival. Baseboards are twenty-one inches high. The doorways all have Greek ears, distinguishing trim and twin panels.

When the Vance House was purchased by its present owners, it was in a deteriorated condition. The Greek Revival stairway was painted red. The house has been restored room by room and is now used as the owners' residence and apartments.



SEE INSTRUCTION

5

One or More as Appropriat Education Engineering Industry		Urban Planning
Ind Known) 1ate One or More as Appropriat Education,	1790's; 1830 e) 	Utban Planning
One or More as Appropriat Education Engineering Industry Invention Landscape Architecture	e) 	Utban Planning
One or More as Appropriat Education Engineering Industry Invention Landscape Architecture	e) 	Utban Planning
Education, (1997) Engineering (1997) Industry Industry Invention Landscape Architecture	. Political a la construction de la construcción de	Other (Specity), , ,
IndustryC	Science	
☐ Invention area = 1 ☐ Landscape Architecture	Science Lister	
Landscape Architecture		
Architecture		
Literature	📋 Social/Human-	
	itarian	
Military	Theater	
Music	Transportation	
i		
1.2 . 4		
	aton one of	the comlinet octt
o be granted	the right to	keep a tavern in
as fourteen	such enterpri	ses in the county
ing this two-	story, six ba	ıy,b r ick house (th
t T-shaped ho	use).	
purchased the	house from T	'homas Johnston's
		HE DUILT THE NEW
t circa 1830-	1840.	
al woodwork c	hanged to the	e more massive Gre
	_,	
r. a later ow	ner was Dr. J	John A. Hamilton
). He locate	d his practic	e in Georgetown i:
. John A. Lew	is in a partn	ership practice.
	-	
enturv the ho	use was allow	
		ved to gradually
		ved to gradually
	804 Adam John tucky, was gr ustices of Sc be granted The busine veral decades outh and East as fourteen prospered, s n Georgetown. ing this two- t T-shaped ho ourchased the th by trade, s the street t circa 1830- ne bought the al woodwork c a story that eat of the Ci a strong Sou g a period of r, a later ow two Georgetow ical Encyclop). He locate	804 Adam Johnston, one of tucky, was granted "leave ustices of Scott County. be granted the right to . The business became pop veral decades, as Georgeto outh and East-West travel as fourteen such enterpri prospered, since he built in Georgetown. He died arc ing this two-story, six ba t T-shaped house). purchased the house from T th by trade, Jacobs used a s the street as his shop. t circa 1830-1840. ne bought the house for \$6 al woodwork changed to the a story that during the c eat of the Civil War was b a strong Southerner, hid g a period of Northern con r, a later owner was Dr. J two Georgetown physicians ical Encyclopedia of 1879). He located his practic . John A. Lewis in a partm

REG.CU,

1701112.V

SEE INSTRUCTIONS

9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES							
Chain of Title, Scott County Deed Books.							
Scott County Order Book A.							
William Henry Perrin, <u>Perrin's History of Scott Co.</u> (Georgetown: 1964) page 83.							
J.M. Armstrong, Biographical Encyclopedia (Cincinnati, 1879)pp.758.754							
Ann B. Bevins, "Adam Johnston Operated A Tavern Here in 1793," The Graphic, Georgetown, June 12, 1969.1							
Ann B. Bevins, "Historic Georget	own Home Saved From Destruction						
July 27, 1967, The Lexington Lea	lder.						
10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	A Contraction of the second se						
LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCATING THE PROPERTY	DEFINING THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY						
CORNER LATITUDE LONGITUDE	R OF LESS THAN TEN ÁCRES						
Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds	Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds U/1M						
NW 0, " 0, "	38° 12 42 84 33 32 $16/13.78^{\circ}$						
SE , " , "	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$						
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY:	1 acre						
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERL	APPING STATE OF COUNTY BOUNDARDS TO						
	RECEIVED						
STATE: CODE	COUNTY: AUG 1 3 1973						
STATE: CODE	COUNTY: NATIONAL CODE Z						
	REGISTER						
STATE: CODE							
11. FORM PREPARED BY	C						
Ann B. Bevins, Scott County Rep	resentative						
ORGANIZATION							
Kentucky Heritage Commission' L.							
Route 4, Lexington Pike Joer,	zach kort Bealtean						
Georgetown							
12. STATE LIAISON OFFICER CERTIFICATION	NATIONAL REGISTER VERIFICATION						
(*;;]] **	COTICA STREET						
As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na- tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law	I hereby certify that this property is included in the						
89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion							
in the National Register and certify that it has been	P & Y						
evaluated according to the c-iteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. The recommended	_ Coherthas Ctaling						
level of significance of this nomination is:							
National D State D Local 😡	1. 30.3 7% Juot 51/32						
Name Mrs. Simeon bullis							
	ATTEST:						
State Historic _{Title} Preservation Officer	Almalla Al						
	Keeper of The National Register						
Date August 9, 1973	Date 9.28.73						
Date August 9, 1973	GP 0 931-894						

1 Same